PATENT 03708-G0000 GSW/TMO

IN THE UNI'

Assignor	The FireDrill Company, Inc.			
Assignee	The FireDrill Company, LLC			
Patent/Applicaiton Nos.	6,453,902 6,308,330 10/075,546			

12.12.03

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached document.

- 1. Name and Address of Conveying party. The FireDrill Company, Inc.; a corporation of the State of New York having its principal place of business at Transtech/FireDrill; 133-33 Brookville Boulevard, Suite 229; Rosedale, NY 11422.
- 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party. The FireDrill Company, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of New York having its principal place of business at Transtech/FireDrill; 133-33 Brookville Boulevard, Suite 229; Rosedale, 03708 11422...
- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment. Execution Date: October 9, 2003.

Mailing Certificate: I hereby certify that this correspondence is today being deposited with the U.S. Postal
Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services; Director
of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

December [D], 2003

12/15/2003 LINIELLER 00000295 6453902

01 FC:8021

120.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 014788 FRAME: 0818 4. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document should be mailed.

Gene S. Winter
Attorney for Applicant
ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC
986 Bedford Street
Stamford, CT 06905-5619
203-324-6155

- 5. <u>Patent/Application Number(s)</u>: 6,453,902 6,308,330 10/075,546
- 6. Total Number of Patents Involved: 3
- 7. <u>Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)</u>. \$120.00 due. A check for this amount is enclosed herewith.
- 8. <u>Statement and Signature</u>. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document are 6. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Gene S. Winter, Registration No. 28,352

Todd M. Oberdick, Registration No. 44,268

I and M. aleur

Attorneys for Applicant

ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

986 Bedford Street

Stamford, CT 06905-5619

203 324-6155 Telephone

203 327-1096 Facsimile

PATENT REEL: 014788 FRAME: 0819

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, The FireDrill Company, Inc., a New York corporation, of 133-33 Brookville Boulevard, Suite 229; Rosedale; New York, 11422, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, owns the Patents and Patent Applications listed on the attached schedule A and whereas, Assignor is now the sole owner of said Patents and Applications; and

Whereas, The FireDrill Company LLC, a New York corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose post office address is Transtech/FireDrill; 133-33 Brookville Boulevard, Suite 229; Rosedale; New York 11422; is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents and Patent Applications listed on the attached shcedule A; including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents and Applications are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by The FireDrill Company, Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made.

David Hollander

Declaration of Witness

I declare that I was personally present and did see David Hollander, who is known to me to be the person signing this assignment, duly sign and execute the same on October 9th _____, 2003.

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 41-4915636
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission

Signature of Witness

Name of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 014788 FRAME: 0820

Executed this 9 ^T day of 2003, at
The FireDrill Company LLC. By Market
I declare that I was personally present and did see Karen Hollander who is known to me to be the person signing this assignment, duly sign and execute the same on 100000000000000000000000000000000000
Signature of Witness No. 41-4915636 Qualified in Nassau County Name of Witness

Schedule A

SSJR Client	SSJR Matter	Country	Status	Name	File Date	Serial Number	Issue Date	Reg. Num.
Cilent	Matter	Country	Status	Hame	The Bute	Sorial Ivalias	10000 0010	1108.110111
3708	P0002C	United States	Granted	Smoke Escape Mask	11/6/00	09/706,632	9/24/02	6453902
3708	P0002D	United States	Granted	Fire Escape Mask	12/15/00	09/719,655	10/30/01	6308330
3708	P0002DCA	Canada	Pending	Fire Escape Mask	6/16/99	2335287		
3708	P0002DEP	Europe	Published	Fire Escape Mask	6/16/99	99927545.6		1164880
3708	P0002E	United States	Allowed	Smoke Escape Mask	2/14/02	10/075,546		
3708	P0002EW0	PCT	Pending	Smoke Escape Mask	10/3/02	PCT/US02/31792		

RECORDED: 12/12/2003

PATENT REEL: 014788 FRAME: 0822